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KINETIC SYSTEMS BICYCLES / TAILWIND / SPECIALIZED

SPRINGFIELD OAKS MICHIGAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP CX RACE
2010 USAC MICHIGAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP CX
SPRINGFIELD OAKS PARK, DAVISBURG, MI  -  December 5, 2010
Scroll Down For USAC Michigan State Championship Standings

ELITE MEN (CX-1,2)
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 LAP-7 LAP-8 LAP-9 TOTAL TM

1 1 PARMELEE, MARK CYCLETHERAPY RACING 29 06:40.5 06:33.5 06:33.2 06:37.0 06:41.1 06:45.3 06:45.6 06:48.6 07:02.8 1:00:27.627
2 4 ROBERGE, VINCE TRAILS EDGE CYCLING TEAM 25 06:41.5 06:37.1 06:36.2 06:42.6 06:43.1 06:48.1 06:52.2 06:55.3 06:55.4 1:00:51.523
3 9 BURKE, TOM LATHRUP INDUSTRIES/GIANT BICYCLES 32 06:44.1 06:43.4 06:48.3 06:51.4 06:51.2 06:56.5 06:52.3 06:52.3 07:00.2 1:01:39.609
4 7 VERRAN, CLINT PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 36 07:03.0 06:46.1 06:48.3 06:58.2 06:53.1 06:50.1 06:51.6 07:07.7 06:41.7 1:01:59.804
5 5 CARD, JONATHAN TEAM CARD 47 06:42.2 06:45.2 06:57.0 06:58.5 06:56.4 06:56.7 06:57.1 07:04.7 07:00.7 1:02:18.495
6 46 YORK, ADAM TRAILS EDGE CYCLERY 27 07:09.8 06:52.0 07:04.3 07:07.3 07:05.0 07:14.7 07:12.8 07:07.6 07:00.2 1:03:53.675
7 8 MONCEL, JAY WOLVERINE/ACFSTORES.COM 37 06:44.3 07:04.0 07:09.7 07:10.8 07:09.9 07:14.8 07:11.9 07:07.9 07:02.3 1:03:55.502
8 39 KOEHLER, ERIK WOLVERINE/ACF/OAKLEY 38 07:03.5 06:59.0 07:03.4 07:07.3 07:05.0 07:14.8 07:12.8 07:11.5 07:04.4 1:04:01.585
9 3 SAARI, TIMOTHY ESSEX BRASS 37 06:56.7 07:02.6 07:39.7 07:21.1 07:02.5 07:06.0 07:03.0 07:05.0 07:05.4 1:04:22.176

10 2 STANGE, CORY CYCLEFIT / SCOTT 20 06:57.0 07:02.1 07:08.7 07:53.2 07:16.5 07:19.2 07:22.9 07:04.3 07:19.3 1:05:23.271
11 47 METZ, TERRENCE WSC/ROARINGMOUSE/OAKLEY 32 07:02.8 07:07.5 07:12.8 07:18.7 07:14.5 07:23.2 07:20.2 07:22.1 07:29.0 1:05:30.728
12 44 GEROW, DANIEL WOLVERINE/ACFSTORES.COM 20 07:02.5 07:00.2 07:04.2 07:22.5 07:21.3 07:17.7 07:23.0 07:44.0 07:33.7 1:05:49.073
13 10 STARK, RICH TWO WHEEL TANGO 45 07:10.2 07:00.8 07:11.8 07:18.3 07:09.2 07:17.4 07:23.1 07:35.0 08:02.6 1:06:08.449
14 45 WEIR, ANDREW TWO WHEEL TANGO 37 07:10.5 07:13.9 07:14.4 07:21.4 07:28.6 07:32.0 07:28.7 07:28.7 07:29.7 1:06:27.940
15 40 RUSSELL, PATRICK WOLVERINE/ACFSTORES.COM 42 07:25.1 07:19.8 07:27.2 07:21.1 07:51.6 07:48.0 07:34.2 07:33.9 07:50.5 1:08:11.394
16 42 THOMPSON, PETE FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 41 07:24.3 07:19.0 07:29.0 07:33.4 07:38.3 07:48.9 07:44.0 07:46.5 DOWN 1 LAP
17 43 AUGER, RAYMOND MAPLE LEAF CYCLING 41 07:25.5 07:22.0 07:26.2 07:43.5 07:36.5 07:49.8 07:43.8 07:54.8 DOWN 1 LAP

DNF 6 WISSINK, MICHAEL SPECIALIZED / THEARGYLEARMY.COM 42 06:41.0 07:17.4 DNF

S
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ELITE WOMEN (CX-1,2,3)
1 192 SMILEY, MARNE SCOTT BIKES / OLLETT COACHING 29 08:49.8 07:50.3 07:48.4 07:44.6 07:50.6 07:56.1 0:47:59.761
2 184 SCHWARTZ, ANNE FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 44 08:50.0 07:54.4 08:02.4 08:05.5 08:28.9 08:31.9 0:49:53.128
3 185 PATERSON, KELLY WOLVERINE/ACFSTORES.COM 45 09:10.2 08:26.8 08:32.5 08:33.8 08:46.1 DOWN 1 LAP

4 190 THOMAS, KIM FUSION IT 38 09:17.3 08:33.5 08:36.7 08:49.4 08:44.4 DOWN 1 LAP

5 186 DOMAGALSKI, SANDIE FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 52 09:19.5 08:36.4 08:35.6 08:54.9 08:53.2 DOWN 1 LAP

6 187 SHAW, SUSAN CYCLE -FIT MULTISPORT 44 09:23.7 08:43.7 08:45.5 08:59.6 08:59.7 DOWN 1 LAP

7 188 GROFVERT, ANNE DRAKES FINE ROAST COFFEE 53 09:29.0 08:40.0 08:41.3 09:35.5 09:29.9 DOWN 1 LAP

8 189 MELENDEZ, LAURA WEST PRIORITY HEALTH 31 10:29.4 09:16.5 09:35.8 09:45.6 10:50.6 DOWN 1 LAP

9 191 STAUFFER, VANESSA MAPLE LEAF CYCLING 32 10:29.6 10:04.3 10:17.2 10:04.2 10:23.1 DOWN 1 LAP

MASTERS 35+ (CX-2,3,4)
1 347 BOWSER, RODGER TWO WHEEL TANGO 36 07:15.5 07:05.8 07:12.7 07:18.3 07:21.3 07:29.0 0:43:42.580
2 351 BANNINK, DANIEL HEALTHQUEST PT 36 07:19.9 07:20.3 07:18.6 07:23.2 07:23.0 07:16.9 0:44:01.926
3 348 JOHNSON, DAVID DRAKES COFFEE 42 07:24.1 07:21.6 07:25.6 07:25.8 07:20.8 07:18.0 0:44:16.049
4 349 BAILEY, SIMON WOLVERINE / ACFSTORES.COM 38 07:18.4 07:21.3 07:20.5 07:40.3 07:17.9 07:18.7 0:44:17.061
5 350 MAKOWSKI, JAROD PAINT CREEK 40 07:22.3 07:21.9 07:25.0 07:28.6 07:25.8 07:33.4 0:44:36.954
6 343 GOOCHER, SCOTT JACKS BICYCLE 42 07:17.4 07:22.0 07:26.5 07:34.8 07:28.9 07:42.9 0:44:52.533
7 352 BRZUCHANSKI, JOE BELLS/QUIRING 39 07:15.9 07:11.4 07:33.7 07:40.4 07:38.1 07:39.8 0:44:59.360
8 344 HILDITCH, JIM TREEFORT BIKES 43 07:29.7 07:16.6 07:23.8 07:47.9 07:38.3 07:29.5 0:45:05.806
9 342 FABIJANSKI, SCOTT WOLVERINE/ACFSTORES.COM 44 07:24.5 07:33.8 07:36.3 07:40.5 07:31.5 07:35.3 0:45:21.936

10 346 STACK, RON CYCLE FIT SPORTS CLUB 41 07:18.7 07:25.2 07:44.3 07:39.7 07:41.2 08:09.6 0:45:58.615
11 353 FRERICHS, TODD COLD STONE CREAMERY 43 07:39.9 07:32.8 07:37.2 07:38.1 07:50.3 07:45.1 0:46:03.302

DNF 345 OSGOOD, JOHN TEAM SANDBAG 36 07:36.1 DNF
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MASTERS 45+ (CX-2,3,4)
1 436 CAMERON, DON SPECIALIZED / THEARGYLEARMY.COM 45 07:09.7 07:03.8 07:13.0 07:13.7 07:14.8 07:18.9 0:43:13.892
2 448 KLUMB, ANDY DRAKES COFFEE 50 07:39.8 07:19.8 07:17.7 07:23.0 07:23.7 07:27.3 0:44:31.251
3 444 WOLOWIEC, MARK FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 55 07:31.3 07:23.8 07:22.5 07:27.2 07:29.3 07:25.3 0:44:39.393
4 445 WOZNIAK, ROBERT FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 48 07:35.1 07:20.8 07:26.8 07:31.6 07:20.2 08:01.1 0:45:15.432
5 437 CLARK, THOMAS STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 45 07:32.9 07:29.7 07:51.6 07:37.5 07:27.5 07:39.5 0:45:38.688
6 447 GREEN, MICHAEL BIKEMAN.COM 48 07:34.9 07:36.0 07:43.5 07:37.5 07:43.3 07:39.1 0:45:54.442
7 435 BROWN, JOSEPH FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 60 07:45.2 07:35.1 07:49.6 07:48.0 07:55.6 07:51.8 0:46:45.195
8 440 RIEGE, KEITH PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 51 07:52.4 07:34.0 07:33.5 07:33.5 08:17.7 09:26.3 0:48:17.244
9 439 ODAY, KEN SPECIALIZED / THEARGYLEARMY.COM 50 08:00.8 07:51.1 08:03.3 08:08.5 08:15.7 08:46.4 0:49:05.950

10 442 SEAMAN, MICHAEL SPECIALIZED / THEARGYLEARMY.COM 47 07:34.5 07:25.7 10:36.9 08:37.5 08:00.9 07:55.7 0:50:11.242
11 449 BAROLI, MATT WOLVERINE / ACFSTORES.COM 53 07:32.6 07:29.5 07:38.2 07:36.1 10:49.0 09:45.2 0:50:50.603
12 446 DETTMAN, MARC BISSELL / ABG CYCLING CLUB 59 08:50.5 08:28.1 08:34.5 08:22.0 08:39.6 09:00.3 0:51:54.963
13 438 DYBOWSKI, RAY WOLVERINE/ACF CYCING CLUB 50 08:44.7 08:34.0 08:34.5 08:49.0 09:23.3 DOWN 1 LAP

14 451 BALOGH, STEVE CANTON, MI 45 11:20.4 11:23.4 11:49.5 12:43.2 DOWN 2 LAPS

15 450 WYDRA, BOB WOLVERINE/ACF STORES.COM 54 11:20.7 11:55.6 12:32.6 12:45.0 DOWN 2 LAPS
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B-MEN (CX-2,3,4)
1 951 WACHLARZ, BRIAN WOLVERINES/ACFSTORES.COM 36 07:26.6 07:35.6 07:34.5 07:32.0 07:49.4 07:21.0 0:45:18.959
2 953 FEDEWA, ANDY FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 34 07:26.9 07:35.5 07:34.5 07:32.0 07:49.3 07:28.5 0:45:26.774
3 941 BARRETT, THOMAS ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB 39 07:54.6 07:33.0 07:35.3 07:37.6 07:36.9 07:51.9 0:46:09.425
4 970 ZIMMERMAN, JEFF CYCLE-FIT 30 07:42.0 07:44.4 07:35.9 07:35.7 08:06.8 07:50.2 0:46:35.022
5 943 CAFFYN, MARK FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 36 07:41.6 07:56.8 07:50.3 07:48.5 07:50.8 07:43.5 0:46:51.551
6 959 CLAY, RICHARD FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 46 08:18.8 07:30.7 07:36.1 07:44.5 07:57.7 07:44.6 0:46:52.446
7 955 WEIGAND, MIKE BLBM 30 08:28.4 07:41.7 07:44.4 07:43.5 07:45.4 07:46.5 0:47:09.862
8 952 WHITTAKER, JASON HAGERTY RACING 34 08:26.6 07:48.7 07:46.0 07:46.6 07:43.7 07:43.4 0:47:15.016
9 960 SCHMUDE, MARK LONDON, ONTARIO 32 07:56.5 07:47.2 07:50.7 07:59.0 07:49.7 07:52.2 0:47:15.316

10 964 PFEIFFER, DAVID UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 23 08:15.1 07:43.6 07:49.7 07:56.3 07:51.3 07:55.0 0:47:30.801
11 956 KEARNS, BRIAN WHITMAN COLLEGE 23 08:07.2 07:47.8 08:05.9 08:03.2 07:51.9 07:46.4 0:47:42.328
12 957 CUMMING, DONALD MPI/MAINSTREET 27 08:15.4 07:51.0 07:53.3 07:47.4 08:16.4 07:47.4 0:47:50.998
13 948 RAINVILLE, RICHARD E. ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB 15 08:06.9 07:45.8 07:44.4 07:59.9 08:08.7 08:13.6 0:47:59.367
14 972 SNYDER, COLLIN MCG CYCLING/TRAILSEDGE.COM 25 08:06.6 07:46.0 07:55.0 07:59.8 08:15.4 08:17.2 0:48:20.010
15 969 COOK, WAYNE SPECIALIZED / THEARGYLEARMY.COM 42 08:09.4 07:54.6 08:09.6 08:10.1 08:13.8 08:01.7 0:48:39.207
16 968 BASTUK, TONY RBS CYCLING TEAM 39 08:25.1 08:00.2 08:05.5 08:03.0 08:10.0 08:07.9 0:48:51.644
17 965 GOZEN, DAN FRCC 49 08:19.3 08:23.3 08:03.1 08:10.0 08:07.2 07:57.2 0:49:00.216
18 966 COTTER, JASON PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 38 08:13.9 08:00.6 07:58.0 08:09.4 08:35.8 08:10.1 0:49:07.856
19 945 GATOWSKI, JAN FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 53 08:29.5 08:12.2 08:08.4 08:10.8 08:09.3 08:01.6 0:49:11.814
20 950 STEIGERWALD, PAUL WHEELS IN MOTION 39 08:33.0 08:17.0 08:05.5 08:10.9 08:12.9 07:59.5 0:49:18.789
21 942 BJURMAN, MATTHEW ANN ARBOR, MI 35 08:26.2 08:04.8 08:14.4 08:15.1 08:23.1 08:17.7 0:49:41.249
22 962 ARELLANO, RANDY MCG RACING P/B TRAILS EDGE 41 08:39.7 08:33.5 08:28.1 08:33.6 08:39.7 08:21.5 0:51:16.006
23 963 MINARD, SHAWN SPECIALIZED / THEARGYLEARMY.COM 40 08:50.6 08:30.2 08:24.3 08:42.7 08:37.0 08:30.8 0:51:35.629
24 971 HOLLY, ANDY FUSION IT 26 08:21.6 07:49.1 08:12.3 08:37.5 09:57.4 08:39.1 0:51:37.058
25 958 OLIN, MARK RBS CYCLING TEAM 55 08:54.0 08:49.4 08:58.4 09:01.2 09:02.0 09:19.9 0:54:04.831
26 947 JOHNSON, GREG FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 27 08:29.8 08:42.6 08:27.0 08:48.7 08:35.2 11:39.7 0:54:42.921
27 973 BECK, RANDY FYLING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 50 09:39.2 08:53.8 09:04.3 09:01.3 09:10.0 DOWN 1 LAP

DNF 944 CHRISTIAN, BENJAMIN WOLVERINES/ACFSTORES.COM 35 08:24.8 08:34.6 09:00.5 DNF
DNF 954 WELCH, SHAUN PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 34 08:49.4 08:33.3 09:53.2 DNF
DNF 967 MONROE, MATT TEAM MOXY 26 09:12.4 08:58.1 09:06.9 DNF
DNF 946 HILL, DEREK CYCLETHERAPY RACING 39 09:56.2 DNF
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SINGLE SPEED (CX-2,3,4)
1 961 THOMPSON, PETE FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 41 08:11.9 07:27.1 07:31.1 07:27.3 07:31.6 07:09.9 0:45:18.895
2 799 JONES, JAY CYCLETHERAPY 51 08:30.5 08:19.7 08:19.5 08:15.9 08:33.9 08:18.2 0:50:17.705
3 796 BARNOSKY, ALAN TREEFORT BIKES 25 08:42.2 08:29.1 08:24.3 08:32.4 08:25.1 08:20.3 0:50:53.307
4 798 POTOCKI, CURT TEAM SANDBAG\BFB 37 09:07.9 08:43.1 09:00.9 08:49.9 08:57.8 09:07.0 0:53:46.641
5 797 CLARK, MICHAEL HUP UNITED/VELOCITY CYCLES 55 09:04.4 08:39.2 08:58.1 09:29.6 09:10.9 DOWN 1 LAP

6 792 CHAPMAN, DAVID WHITMORE, LAKE, MI 46 08:48.5 09:01.5 09:10.4 09:19.5 09:03.4 DOWN 1 LAP

7 794 SKIPWORTH, KEVIN CITY BIKE SHOP 46 09:34.0 09:47.9 09:43.5 10:04.0 10:04.9 DOWN 1 LAP

8 793 SCHNEIDER, JASON TEAM SANDBAG 36 10:16.6 10:20.8 10:32.6 10:25.1 10:22.9 DOWN 1 LAP

9 795 WYDRA, BOB WOLVERINE/ACF STORES.COM 54 12:04.1 13:21.4 13:50.7 13:34.0 DOWN 2 LAPS

C-MEN 39-UN (CX-4)
1 878 YAPP, MARK WHEELS IN MOTION 25 07:59.8 07:40.9 07:43.9 0:23:24.594
2 874 WICKENHEISER, ERIC JACKS BIKE N FITNESS 27 08:05.4 07:52.3 08:06.7 0:24:04.360
3 883 GOERLICH III, JIM MACOMB BIKE &FITNESS 31 07:58.5 08:01.5 08:05.0 0:24:05.001
4 876 LEHR, ALEX MONROE, MI 19 08:21.1 08:10.4 08:12.0 0:24:43.543
5 884 BARNOSKY, ALAN TREEFORT BIKES 25 08:27.0 08:06.0 08:11.9 0:24:44.845
6 879 THATCHER, KYLE CYCLETHERAPY RACING 22 08:02.4 08:30.7 08:12.9 0:24:46.006
7 877 MARTELL, RAYMOND JACKS BICYCLE MONROE 29 08:11.2 08:22.1 08:21.7 0:24:55.062
8 875 GEARY, SEAN ANN ARBOR, MI 36 08:36.9 08:20.3 08:30.1 0:25:27.278
9 887 HENDRICKSON, LEWIS VENTUS RACING 25 08:25.3 08:30.6 08:47.5 0:25:43.345

10 880 NORTH, CHRISTOPHER ANN ARBOR, MI 29 09:07.3 08:44.2 08:57.1 0:26:48.549
11 885 GOODIN, JASON CMS RACING 33 08:45.9 09:10.0 09:02.8 0:26:58.663
12 890 WILL, DUSTIN TEAM MOXY 28 09:23.8 09:13.3 09:16.4 0:27:53.516
13 881 SMERECKI, JARED HOT DOG RACING 39 08:54.5 10:02.2 09:27.9 0:28:24.569
14 872 BURNETT, CHRIS WHEELS IN MOTION-KONA 38 09:34.9 09:43.1 09:39.3 0:28:57.266
15 889 CASE, RYAN ANN ARBOR, MI 31 11:16.6 09:54.7 11:05.5 0:32:16.833
16 882 BASSETT, STEVE MYSINGLESPEED.COM 35 10:55.4 10:49.9 10:41.0 0:32:26.303

DNF 888 REIMANN, ANDREW N/A 28 10:14.2 27:38.6 DNF
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C-MEN 40+ (CX-4)
1 662 PERUSKI, NEIL MPI- MAINSTREET BIKES 41 08:10.5 07:45.2 07:56.9 0:23:52.635
2 656 ROBB, PATRICK SOUTH LYON CYCLE 42 08:03.1 07:57.1 08:10.9 0:24:11.088
3 647 HUNT, ALAN WOLVERINES / ACFSTORES.COM 52 08:02.9 08:02.5 08:06.5 0:24:11.891
4 673 COLEMAN, Jon ROGUE RACING 40 08:23.8 08:45.7 08:21.7 0:25:31.262
5 649 WILLYARD, DENNIS FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 45 08:27.9 08:44.4 08:46.1 0:25:58.426
6 657 SCHULTZ, MICHAEL TEAM O2/CADIEUX BICYCLE CLUB 41 08:57.6 08:37.9 08:37.2 0:26:12.649
7 667 MANN, PAUL PRECISIONMTB.COM 42 09:03.8 08:51.1 08:38.4 0:26:33.355
8 675 MARCINIAK, FRANK KLM BIKE & FITNESS 48 08:37.6 08:59.7 09:01.5 0:26:38.797
9 666 OCONNELL, JIM ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB 47 08:50.0 08:57.0 09:03.0 0:26:49.878

10 668 CASTOR, TERRY FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 47 09:07.0 09:02.2 08:43.4 0:26:52.707
11 652 ZATEK, DAVE CYCLETHERAPY 42 08:54.1 09:01.6 09:01.6 0:26:57.258
12 646 HAIR, ROBERT FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 60 09:18.6 08:59.7 08:39.5 0:26:57.867
13 661 GAULIN, ALEXANDER FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 45 09:06.0 09:12.7 08:44.4 0:27:03.147
14 664 GARDNER, JAMES LUNA PIER, MI 53 09:05.7 08:56.7 09:13.1 0:27:15.539
15 660 LEBLANC, BRUCE FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 50 08:46.8 09:22.5 09:11.8 0:27:21.081
16 648 SKIPWORTH, KEVIN CITY BIKE SHOP 46 09:24.1 08:56.4 09:12.9 0:27:33.344
17 655 MISCH, KENNETH FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 45 09:22.9 09:12.8 09:05.2 0:27:40.962
18 654 BUURSMA, JOHN RAPID WHEELMEN 48 09:42.7 09:03.0 09:01.8 0:27:47.460
19 336 NORTH, CRAIG ANN ARBOR, MI 55 09:57.8 09:12.0 09:17.8 0:28:27.573
20 671 MINER, JACK TEAM ACTIVE RACING 49 09:34.9 09:27.7 09:36.2 0:28:38.812
21 665 VANDIEPEN, RON ANN ARBOR, MI 49 08:21.6 08:18.5 11:59.2 0:28:39.377
22 658 STRATION, STEFAN STRATION 42 13:50.4 10:39.2 04:47.4 0:29:16.971
23 672 RUSHBROOK, MARK DEXTER, MI 44 09:45.5 09:46.1 09:48.9 0:29:20.480
24 659 MASSE, DENNIS LPC 56 10:24.7 09:42.3 09:23.4 0:29:30.355
25 670 ZAKRIN, JOSEPH CANNONDALE MIDWEST 52 10:04.6 10:06.3 10:20.9 0:30:31.849
26 676 BIRD, JOE MAIN STREET BIKES (OXFORD) 55 10:52.3 10:19.2 10:31.9 0:31:43.429
27 651 WYDRA, BOB WOLVERINE/ACF STORES.COM 54 10:57.6 10:44.4 11:10.6 0:32:52.579

DNF 653 BECK, RANDY FYLING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 50 08:46.0 23:00.7 DNF
DNF 669 BARKER, ED CYCLETHERAPY RACING 42 DNF
DNF 674 STOREN, JOHN LONG SHORT RACING 41 DNF
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C-WOMEN (CX-4)
1 164 TAYLOR, LISA TRIATHLON LAB 37 09:37.8 09:18.0 09:10.3 0:28:06.124
2 171 LASE, ALAINA ANN ARBOR, MI 29 10:09.6 09:17.4 09:17.4 0:28:44.367
3 170 CUMMING, KATHRYN WATERFORD, MI 25 10:00.3 09:31.8 09:32.0 0:29:04.047
4 162 ODAY, ADRIENNE SPECIALIZED / THEARGYLEARMY.COM 36 10:00.9 10:18.9 09:38.8 0:29:58.651
5 172 DOLENGA, JENNIFER DARK HORSE RACING 33 10:16.4 09:56.3 09:49.2 0:30:01.930
6 167 TAHY, KAAT HUP/VELOCITY CYCLES 37 10:19.9 10:03.8 10:14.6 0:30:38.271
7 169 KACZMAREK, MEAGEN RBS CYCLING TEAM 26 11:09.8 11:08.6 11:06.1 0:33:24.522
8 165 LANGE, NANCY PRIORITY HEALTH 58 12:04.1 12:24.3 DOWN 1 LAP

9 168 BILLS, PATTI WILLIAMSTON, MI 43 12:13.7 12:18.2 DOWN 1 LAP

10 166 LADZICK, MARGIE ANN ARBOR,MI 55 13:06.0 14:09.2 DOWN 1 LAP

JUNIOR 14-UNDER
1 581 GOOCHER, BRANDON JACKS BICYCLE 14 09:33.2 09:18.5 09:37.7 0:28:29.359
2 579 SHAW, CHRIS CYCLEFIT 14 12:23.3 12:16.7 DOWN 1 LAP

3 578 WISSMAN, OLIVER FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 14 13:05.3 12:28.3 DOWN 1 LAP

4 585 KREGER, JUSTIN ROCHESTER BIKE SHOP 12 13:15.2 13:59.5 DOWN 1 LAP

5 580 STRATION, DAVID STRATION 12 13:29.6 15:17.3 DOWN 1 LAP

JUNIOR 15-18
1 586 PETERSON, RUDYARD KALAMAZOO, MI 16 08:02.2 07:48.4 07:48.5 08:09.7 08:05.3 08:12.8 0:48:06.849
2 582 GUERRA, EVEREST OXFORD, MI 15 08:42.8 08:59.3 09:23.6 09:09.7 09:26.2 DOWN 1 LAP

3 583 OCONNELL, MARTY ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB 18 09:04.2 09:12.2 09:24.5 09:47.6 09:37.0 DOWN 1 LAP

4 584 WISSMAN, GINGER FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 16 10:03.1 10:02.4 09:57.3 10:04.6 10:20.8 DOWN 1 LAP

5 577 DEVER, ANDREW CYCLETHERAPY CYCLING CLUB 15 10:21.7 09:59.0 10:04.1 11:17.9 11:45.7 DOWN 1 LAP
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USAC 2010 MICHIGAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP CX POSITIONS
(Michigan USA Cycling Annual License holders only)
ELITE MEN (CX-1,2) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 LAP-7 LAP-8 LAP-9 TOTAL TM

1 1 PARMELEE, MARK CYCLETHERAPY RACING 29 06:40.5 06:33.5 06:33.2 06:37.0 06:41.1 06:45.3 06:45.6 06:48.6 07:02.8 1:00:27.627
2 4 ROBERGE, VINCE TRAILS EDGE CYCLING TEAM 25 06:41.5 06:37.1 06:36.2 06:42.6 06:43.1 06:48.1 06:52.2 06:55.3 06:55.4 1:00:51.523
3 9 BURKE, TOM LATHRUP INDUSTRIES/GIANT BICYCLES 32 06:44.1 06:43.4 06:48.3 06:51.4 06:51.2 06:56.5 06:52.3 06:52.3 07:00.2 1:01:39.609
4 7 VERRAN, CLINT PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 36 07:03.0 06:46.1 06:48.3 06:58.2 06:53.1 06:50.1 06:51.6 07:07.7 06:41.7 1:01:59.804
5 46 YORK, ADAM TRAILS EDGE CYCLERY 27 07:09.8 06:52.0 07:04.3 07:07.3 07:05.0 07:14.7 07:12.8 07:07.6 07:00.2 1:03:53.675
6 8 MONCEL, JAY WOLVERINE/ACFSTORES.COM 37 06:44.3 07:04.0 07:09.7 07:10.8 07:09.9 07:14.8 07:11.9 07:07.9 07:02.3 1:03:55.502
7 39 KOEHLER, ERIK WOLVERINE/ACF/OAKLEY 38 07:03.5 06:59.0 07:03.4 07:07.3 07:05.0 07:14.8 07:12.8 07:11.5 07:04.4 1:04:01.585
8 3 SAARI, TIMOTHY ESSEX BRASS 37 06:56.7 07:02.6 07:39.7 07:21.1 07:02.5 07:06.0 07:03.0 07:05.0 07:05.4 1:04:22.176
9 47 METZ, TERRENCE WSC/ROARINGMOUSE/OAKLEY 32 07:02.8 07:07.5 07:12.8 07:18.7 07:14.5 07:23.2 07:20.2 07:22.1 07:29.0 1:05:30.728

10 10 STARK, RICH TWO WHEEL TANGO 45 07:10.2 07:00.8 07:11.8 07:18.3 07:09.2 07:17.4 07:23.1 07:35.0 08:02.6 1:06:08.449
11 45 WEIR, ANDREW TWO WHEEL TANGO 37 07:10.5 07:13.9 07:14.4 07:21.4 07:28.6 07:32.0 07:28.7 07:28.7 07:29.7 1:06:27.940
12 40 RUSSELL, PATRICK WOLVERINE/ACFSTORES.COM 42 07:25.1 07:19.8 07:27.2 07:21.1 07:51.6 07:48.0 07:34.2 07:33.9 07:50.5 1:08:11.394
13 42 THOMPSON, PETE FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 41 07:24.3 07:19.0 07:29.0 07:33.4 07:38.3 07:48.9 07:44.0 07:46.5 DOWN 1 LAP

DNF 6 WISSINK, MICHAEL SPECIALIZED / THEARGYLEARMY.COM 42 06:41.0 07:17.4 DNF
N/A 5 CARD, JONATHAN TEAM CARD 47 06:42.2 06:45.2 06:57.0 06:58.5 06:56.4 06:56.7 06:57.1 07:04.7 07:00.7 1:02:18.495
N/A 43 AUGER, RAYMOND MAPLE LEAF CYCLING 41 07:25.5 07:22.0 07:26.2 07:43.5 07:36.5 07:49.8 07:43.8 07:54.8 DOWN 1 LAP

S
ELITE MEN U-23 (CX-1,2) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

1 2 STANGE, CORY CYCLEFIT / SCOTT 20 06:57.0 07:02.1 07:08.7 07:53.2 07:16.5 07:19.2 07:22.9 07:04.3 07:19.3 1:05:23.271
2 44 GEROW, DANIEL WOLVERINE/ACFSTORES.COM 20 07:02.5 07:00.2 07:04.2 07:22.5 07:21.3 07:17.7 07:23.0 07:44.0 07:33.7 1:05:49.073

S
ELITE WOMEN (CX-1,2,3) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

1 192 SMILEY, MARNE SCOTT BIKES / OLLETT COACHING 29 08:49.8 07:50.3 07:48.4 07:44.6 07:50.6 07:56.1 0:47:59.761
2 184 SCHWARTZ, ANNE FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 44 08:50.0 07:54.4 08:02.4 08:05.5 08:28.9 08:31.9 0:49:53.128
3 185 PATERSON, KELLY WOLVERINE/ACFSTORES.COM 45 09:10.2 08:26.8 08:32.5 08:33.8 08:46.1 DOWN 1 LAP

4 190 THOMAS, KIM FUSION IT 38 09:17.3 08:33.5 08:36.7 08:49.4 08:44.4 DOWN 1 LAP

5 186 DOMAGALSKI, SANDIE FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 52 09:19.5 08:36.4 08:35.6 08:54.9 08:53.2 DOWN 1 LAP

6 187 SHAW, SUSAN CYCLE -FIT MULTISPORT 44 09:23.7 08:43.7 08:45.5 08:59.6 08:59.7 DOWN 1 LAP

7 188 GROFVERT, ANNE DRAKES FINE ROAST COFFEE 53 09:29.0 08:40.0 08:41.3 09:35.5 09:29.9 DOWN 1 LAP

8 189 MELENDEZ, LAURA WEST PRIORITY HEALTH 31 10:29.4 09:16.5 09:35.8 09:45.6 10:50.6 DOWN 1 LAP

N/A 191 STAUFFER, VANESSA MAPLE LEAF CYCLING 32 10:29.6 10:04.3 10:17.2 10:04.2 10:23.1 DOWN 1 LAP
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MASTERS 35-39 (CX-2,3,4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
1 347 BOWSER, RODGER TWO WHEEL TANGO 36 07:15.5 07:05.8 07:12.7 07:18.3 07:21.3 07:29.0 0:43:42.580
2 351 BANNINK, DANIEL HEALTHQUEST PT 36 07:19.9 07:20.3 07:18.6 07:23.2 07:23.0 07:16.9 0:44:01.926
3 349 BAILEY, SIMON WOLVERINE / ACFSTORES.COM 38 07:18.4 07:21.3 07:20.5 07:40.3 07:17.9 07:18.7 0:44:17.061
4 352 BRZUCHANSKI, JOE BELLS/QUIRING 39 07:15.9 07:11.4 07:33.7 07:40.4 07:38.1 07:39.8 0:44:59.360

DNF 345 OSGOOD, JOHN TEAM SANDBAG 36 07:36.1 DNF

MASTERS 40-44 (CX-2,3,4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
1 350 MAKOWSKI, JAROD PAINT CREEK 40 07:22.3 07:21.9 07:25.0 07:28.6 07:25.8 07:33.4 0:44:36.954
2 343 GOOCHER, SCOTT JACKS BICYCLE 42 07:17.4 07:22.0 07:26.5 07:34.8 07:28.9 07:42.9 0:44:52.533
3 344 HILDITCH, JIM TREEFORT BIKES 43 07:29.7 07:16.6 07:23.8 07:47.9 07:38.3 07:29.5 0:45:05.806
4 342 FABIJANSKI, SCOTT WOLVERINE/ACFSTORES.COM 44 07:24.5 07:33.8 07:36.3 07:40.5 07:31.5 07:35.3 0:45:21.936
5 346 STACK, RON CYCLE FIT SPORTS CLUB 41 07:18.7 07:25.2 07:44.3 07:39.7 07:41.2 08:09.6 0:45:58.615
6 353 FRERICHS, TODD COLD STONE CREAMERY 43 07:39.9 07:32.8 07:37.2 07:38.1 07:50.3 07:45.1 0:46:03.302

N/A 348 JOHNSON, DAVID DRAKES COFFEE 42 07:24.1 07:21.6 07:25.6 07:25.8 07:20.8 07:18.0 0:44:16.049

MASTERS 45-49 (CX-2,3,4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
1 436 CAMERON, DON SPECIALIZED / THEARGYLEARMY.COM 45 07:09.7 07:03.8 07:13.0 07:13.7 07:14.8 07:18.9 0:43:13.892
2 445 WOZNIAK, ROBERT FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 48 07:35.1 07:20.8 07:26.8 07:31.6 07:20.2 08:01.1 0:45:15.432
3 437 CLARK, THOMAS STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 45 07:32.9 07:29.7 07:51.6 07:37.5 07:27.5 07:39.5 0:45:38.688
4 447 GREEN, MICHAEL BIKEMAN.COM 48 07:34.9 07:36.0 07:43.5 07:37.5 07:43.3 07:39.1 0:45:54.442
5 442 SEAMAN, MICHAEL SPECIALIZED / THEARGYLEARMY.COM 47 07:34.5 07:25.7 10:36.9 08:37.5 08:00.9 07:55.7 0:50:11.242
6 451 BALOGH, STEVE CANTON, MI 45 11:20.4 11:23.4 11:49.5 12:43.2 DOWN 2 LAPS

MASTERS 50-54 (CX-2,3,4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
1 440 RIEGE, KEITH PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 51 07:52.4 07:34.0 07:33.5 07:33.5 08:17.7 09:26.3 0:48:17.244
2 439 ODAY, KEN SPECIALIZED / THEARGYLEARMY.COM 50 08:00.8 07:51.1 08:03.3 08:08.5 08:15.7 08:46.4 0:49:05.950
3 449 BAROLI, MATT WOLVERINE / ACFSTORES.COM 53 07:32.6 07:29.5 07:38.2 07:36.1 10:49.0 09:45.2 0:50:50.603
4 438 DYBOWSKI, RAY WOLVERINE/ACF CYCING CLUB 50 08:44.7 08:34.0 08:34.5 08:49.0 09:23.3 DOWN 1 LAP

5 450 WYDRA, BOB WOLVERINE/ACF STORES.COM 54 11:20.7 11:55.6 12:32.6 12:45.0 DOWN 2 LAPS

N/A 448 KLUMB, ANDY DRAKES COFFEE 50 07:39.8 07:19.8 07:17.7 07:23.0 07:23.7 07:27.3 0:44:31.251

MASTERS 55-59 (CX-2,3,4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
1 444 WOLOWIEC, MARK FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 55 07:31.3 07:23.8 07:22.5 07:27.2 07:29.3 07:25.3 0:44:39.393
2 446 DETTMAN, MARC BISSELL / ABG CYCLING CLUB 59 08:50.5 08:28.1 08:34.5 08:22.0 08:39.6 09:00.3 0:51:54.963

MASTERS 60+ (CX-2,3,4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
1 435 BROWN, JOSEPH FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 60 07:45.2 07:35.1 07:49.6 07:48.0 07:55.6 07:51.8 0:46:45.195
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B-MEN 29-UNDER (CX-2,3,4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
1 964 PFEIFFER, DAVID UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 23 08:15.1 07:43.6 07:49.7 07:56.3 07:51.3 07:55.0 0:47:30.801
2 956 KEARNS, BRIAN WHITMAN COLLEGE 23 08:07.2 07:47.8 08:05.9 08:03.2 07:51.9 07:46.4 0:47:42.328
3 948 RAINVILLE, RICHARD E. ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB 15 08:06.9 07:45.8 07:44.4 07:59.9 08:08.7 08:13.6 0:47:59.367
4 972 SNYDER, COLLIN MCG CYCLING/TRAILSEDGE.COM 25 08:06.6 07:46.0 07:55.0 07:59.8 08:15.4 08:17.2 0:48:20.010
5 947 JOHNSON, GREG FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 27 08:29.8 08:42.6 08:27.0 08:48.7 08:35.2 11:39.7 0:54:42.921

N/A 957 CUMMING, DONALD MPI/MAINSTREET 27 08:15.4 07:51.0 07:53.3 07:47.4 08:16.4 07:47.4 0:47:50.998
N/A 971 HOLLY, ANDY FUSION IT 26 08:21.6 07:49.1 08:12.3 08:37.5 09:57.4 08:39.1 0:51:37.058
N/A 967 MONROE, MATT TEAM MOXY 26 09:12.4 08:58.1 09:06.9 DNF

B-MEN 30-39 (CX-2,3,4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
1 951 WACHLARZ, BRIAN WOLVERINES/ACFSTORES.COM 36 07:26.6 07:35.6 07:34.5 07:32.0 07:49.4 07:21.0 0:45:18.959
2 953 FEDEWA, ANDY FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 34 07:26.9 07:35.5 07:34.5 07:32.0 07:49.3 07:28.5 0:45:26.774
3 941 BARRETT, THOMAS ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB 39 07:54.6 07:33.0 07:35.3 07:37.6 07:36.9 07:51.9 0:46:09.425
4 943 CAFFYN, MARK FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 36 07:41.6 07:56.8 07:50.3 07:48.5 07:50.8 07:43.5 0:46:51.551
5 952 WHITTAKER, JASON HAGERTY RACING 34 08:26.6 07:48.7 07:46.0 07:46.6 07:43.7 07:43.4 0:47:15.016
6 968 BASTUK, TONY RBS CYCLING TEAM 39 08:25.1 08:00.2 08:05.5 08:03.0 08:10.0 08:07.9 0:48:51.644
7 966 COTTER, JASON PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 38 08:13.9 08:00.6 07:58.0 08:09.4 08:35.8 08:10.1 0:49:07.856
8 950 STEIGERWALD, PAUL WHEELS IN MOTION 39 08:33.0 08:17.0 08:05.5 08:10.9 08:12.9 07:59.5 0:49:18.789
9 942 BJURMAN, MATTHEW ANN ARBOR, MI 35 08:26.2 08:04.8 08:14.4 08:15.1 08:23.1 08:17.7 0:49:41.249

DNF 944 CHRISTIAN, BENJAMIN WOLVERINES/ACFSTORES.COM 35 08:24.8 08:34.6 09:00.5 DNF
DNF 946 HILL, DEREK CYCLETHERAPY RACING 39 09:56.2 DNF
N/A 970 ZIMMERMAN, JEFF CYCLE-FIT 30 07:42.0 07:44.4 07:35.9 07:35.7 08:06.8 07:50.2 0:46:35.022
N/A 955 WEIGAND, MIKE BLBM 30 08:28.4 07:41.7 07:44.4 07:43.5 07:45.4 07:46.5 0:47:09.862
N/A 960 SCHMUDE, MARK LONDON, ONTARIO 32 07:56.5 07:47.2 07:50.7 07:59.0 07:49.7 07:52.2 0:47:15.316
N/A 954 WELCH, SHAUN PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 34 08:49.4 08:33.3 09:53.2 DNF

B-MEN 40+ (CX-2,3,4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
1 959 CLAY, RICHARD FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 46 08:18.8 07:30.7 07:36.1 07:44.5 07:57.7 07:44.6 0:46:52.446
2 969 COOK, WAYNE SPECIALIZED / THEARGYLEARMY.COM 42 08:09.4 07:54.6 08:09.6 08:10.1 08:13.8 08:01.7 0:48:39.207
3 965 GOZEN, DAN FRCC 49 08:19.3 08:23.3 08:03.1 08:10.0 08:07.2 07:57.2 0:49:00.216
4 945 GATOWSKI, JAN FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 53 08:29.5 08:12.2 08:08.4 08:10.8 08:09.3 08:01.6 0:49:11.814
5 962 ARELLANO, RANDY MCG RACING P/B TRAILS EDGE 41 08:39.7 08:33.5 08:28.1 08:33.6 08:39.7 08:21.5 0:51:16.006
6 963 MINARD, SHAWN SPECIALIZED / THEARGYLEARMY.COM 40 08:50.6 08:30.2 08:24.3 08:42.7 08:37.0 08:30.8 0:51:35.629
7 958 OLIN, MARK RBS CYCLING TEAM 55 08:54.0 08:49.4 08:58.4 09:01.2 09:02.0 09:19.9 0:54:04.831
8 973 BECK, RANDY FYLING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 50 09:39.2 08:53.8 09:04.3 09:01.3 09:10.0 DOWN 1 LAP
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SINGLE SPEED (CX-2,3,4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
1 961 THOMPSON, PETE FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 41 08:11.9 07:27.1 07:31.1 07:27.3 07:31.6 07:09.9 0:45:18.895
2 799 JONES, JAY CYCLETHERAPY 51 08:30.5 08:19.7 08:19.5 08:15.9 08:33.9 08:18.2 0:50:17.705
3 798 POTOCKI, CURT TEAM SANDBAG\BFB 37 09:07.9 08:43.1 09:00.9 08:49.9 08:57.8 09:07.0 0:53:46.641
4 797 CLARK, MICHAEL HUP UNITED/VELOCITY CYCLES 55 09:04.4 08:39.2 08:58.1 09:29.6 09:10.9 DOWN 1 LAP

5 792 CHAPMAN, DAVID WHITMORE, LAKE, MI 46 08:48.5 09:01.5 09:10.4 09:19.5 09:03.4 DOWN 1 LAP

6 795 WYDRA, BOB WOLVERINE/ACF STORES.COM 54 12:04.1 13:21.4 13:50.7 13:34.0 DOWN 2 LAPS

N/A 796 BARNOSKY, ALAN TREEFORT BIKES 25 08:42.2 08:29.1 08:24.3 08:32.4 08:25.1 08:20.3 0:50:53.307
N/A 794 SKIPWORTH, KEVIN CITY BIKE SHOP 46 09:34.0 09:47.9 09:43.5 10:04.0 10:04.9 DOWN 1 LAP

N/A 793 SCHNEIDER, JASON TEAM SANDBAG 36 10:16.6 10:20.8 10:32.6 10:25.1 10:22.9 DOWN 1 LAP

C-MEN 29-UNDER (CX-4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
1 878 YAPP, MARK WHEELS IN MOTION 25 07:59.8 07:40.9 07:43.9 0:23:24.594
2 874 WICKENHEISER, ERIC JACKS BIKE N FITNESS 27 08:05.4 07:52.3 08:06.7 0:24:04.360
3 876 LEHR, ALEX MONROE, MI 19 08:21.1 08:10.4 08:12.0 0:24:43.543
4 879 THATCHER, KYLE CYCLETHERAPY RACING 22 08:02.4 08:30.7 08:12.9 0:24:46.006
5 877 MARTELL, RAYMOND JACKS BICYCLE MONROE 29 08:11.2 08:22.1 08:21.7 0:24:55.062
6 887 HENDRICKSON, LEWIS VENTUS RACING 25 08:25.3 08:30.6 08:47.5 0:25:43.345

N/A 884 BARNOSKY, ALAN TREEFORT BIKES 25 08:27.0 08:06.0 08:11.9 0:24:44.845
N/A 880 NORTH, CHRISTOPHER ANN ARBOR, MI 29 09:07.3 08:44.2 08:57.1 0:26:48.549
N/A 890 WILL, DUSTIN TEAM MOXY 28 09:23.8 09:13.3 09:16.4 0:27:53.516
N/A 888 REIMANN, ANDREW N/A 28 10:14.2 27:38.6 DNF

C-MEN 30-39 (CX-4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
1 883 GOERLICH III, JIM MACOMB BIKE &FITNESS 31 07:58.5 08:01.5 08:05.0 0:24:05.001
2 885 GOODIN, JASON CMS RACING 33 08:45.9 09:10.0 09:02.8 0:26:58.663
3 875 GEARY, SEAN ANN ARBOR, MI 36 08:36.9 08:20.3 08:30.1 0:25:27.278
4 872 BURNETT, CHRIS WHEELS IN MOTION-KONA 38 09:34.9 09:43.1 09:39.3 0:28:57.266

N/A 881 SMERECKI, JARED HOT DOG RACING 39 08:54.5 10:02.2 09:27.9 0:28:24.569
N/A 889 CASE, RYAN ANN ARBOR, MI 31 11:16.6 09:54.7 11:05.5 0:32:16.833
N/A 882 BASSETT, STEVE MYSINGLESPEED.COM 35 10:55.4 10:49.9 10:41.0 0:32:26.303
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C-MEN 40-49 (CX-4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
1 662 PERUSKI, NEIL MPI- MAINSTREET BIKES 41 08:10.5 07:45.2 07:56.9 0:23:52.635
2 656 ROBB, PATRICK SOUTH LYON CYCLE 42 08:03.1 07:57.1 08:10.9 0:24:11.088
3 673 COLEMAN, Jon ROGUE RACING 40 08:23.8 08:45.7 08:21.7 0:25:31.262
4 649 WILLYARD, DENNIS FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 45 08:27.9 08:44.4 08:46.1 0:25:58.426
5 657 SCHULTZ, MICHAEL TEAM O2/CADIEUX BICYCLE CLUB 41 08:57.6 08:37.9 08:37.2 0:26:12.649
6 666 OCONNELL, JIM ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB 47 08:50.0 08:57.0 09:03.0 0:26:49.878
7 668 CASTOR, TERRY FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 47 09:07.0 09:02.2 08:43.4 0:26:52.707
8 652 ZATEK, DAVE CYCLETHERAPY 42 08:54.1 09:01.6 09:01.6 0:26:57.258
9 661 GAULIN, ALEXANDER FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 45 09:06.0 09:12.7 08:44.4 0:27:03.147

10 655 MISCH, KENNETH FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 45 09:22.9 09:12.8 09:05.2 0:27:40.962
11 654 BUURSMA, JOHN RAPID WHEELMEN 48 09:42.7 09:03.0 09:01.8 0:27:47.460
12 671 MINER, JACK TEAM ACTIVE RACING 49 09:34.9 09:27.7 09:36.2 0:28:38.812
13 665 VANDIEPEN, RON ANN ARBOR, MI 49 08:21.6 08:18.5 11:59.2 0:28:39.377

DNF 669 BARKER, ED CYCLETHERAPY RACING 42 DNF
N/A 667 MANN, PAUL PRECISIONMTB.COM 42 09:03.8 08:51.1 08:38.4 0:26:33.355
N/A 675 MARCINIAK, FRANK KLM BIKE & FITNESS 48 08:37.6 08:59.7 09:01.5 0:26:38.797
N/A 648 SKIPWORTH, KEVIN CITY BIKE SHOP 46 09:24.1 08:56.4 09:12.9 0:27:33.344
N/A 658 STRATION, STEFAN STRATION 42 13:50.4 10:39.2 04:47.4 0:29:16.971
N/A 672 RUSHBROOK, MARK DEXTER, MI 44 09:45.5 09:46.1 09:48.9 0:29:20.480
N/A 674 STOREN, JOHN LONG SHORT RACING 41 DNF

C-MEN 50+ (CX-4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
1 647 HUNT, ALAN WOLVERINES / ACFSTORES.COM 52 08:02.9 08:02.5 08:06.5 0:24:11.891
2 646 HAIR, ROBERT FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 60 09:18.6 08:59.7 08:39.5 0:26:57.867
3 664 GARDNER, JAMES LUNA PIER, MI 53 09:05.7 08:56.7 09:13.1 0:27:15.539
4 660 LEBLANC, BRUCE FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 50 08:46.8 09:22.5 09:11.8 0:27:21.081
5 336 NORTH, CRAIG ANN ARBOR, MI 55 09:57.8 09:12.0 09:17.8 0:28:27.573
6 676 BIRD, JOE MAIN STREET BIKES (OXFORD) 55 10:52.3 10:19.2 10:31.9 0:31:43.429
7 651 WYDRA, BOB WOLVERINE/ACF STORES.COM 54 10:57.6 10:44.4 11:10.6 0:32:52.579

N/A 659 MASSE, DENNIS LPC 56 10:24.7 09:42.3 09:23.4 0:29:30.355
N/A 670 ZAKRIN, JOSEPH CANNONDALE MIDWEST 52 10:04.6 10:06.3 10:20.9 0:30:31.849
DNF 653 BECK, RANDY FYLING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 50 08:46.0 23:00.7 DNF
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C-WOMEN (CX-4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
1 164 TAYLOR, LISA TRIATHLON LAB 37 09:37.8 09:18.0 09:10.3 0:28:06.124
2 171 LASE, ALAINA ANN ARBOR, MI 29 10:09.6 09:17.4 09:17.4 0:28:44.367
3 162 ODAY, ADRIENNE SPECIALIZED / THEARGYLEARMY.COM 36 10:00.9 10:18.9 09:38.8 0:29:58.651
4 167 TAHY, KAAT HUP/VELOCITY CYCLES 37 10:19.9 10:03.8 10:14.6 0:30:38.271
5 169 KACZMAREK, MEAGEN RBS CYCLING TEAM 26 11:09.8 11:08.6 11:06.1 0:33:24.522
6 166 LADZICK, MARGIE ANN ARBOR,MI 55 13:06.0 14:09.2 DOWN 1 LAP

N/A 170 CUMMING, KATHRYN WATERFORD, MI 25 10:00.3 09:31.8 09:32.0 0:29:04.047
N/A 172 DOLENGA, JENNIFER DARK HORSE RACING 33 10:16.4 09:56.3 09:49.2 0:30:01.930
N/A 165 LANGE, NANCY PRIORITY HEALTH 58 12:04.1 12:24.3 DOWN 1 LAP

N/A 168 BILLS, PATTI WILLIAMSTON, MI 43 12:13.7 12:18.2 DOWN 1 LAP

JUNIOR 14-UNDER USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
1 581 GOOCHER, BRANDON JACKS BICYCLE 14 09:33.2 09:18.5 09:37.7 0:28:29.359
2 578 WISSMAN, OLIVER FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 14 13:05.3 12:28.3 DOWN 1 LAP

N/A 579 SHAW, CHRIS CYCLEFIT 14 12:23.3 12:16.7 DOWN 1 LAP

N/A 585 KREGER, JUSTIN ROCHESTER BIKE SHOP 12 13:15.2 13:59.5 DOWN 1 LAP

N/A 580 STRATION, DAVID STRATION 12 13:29.6 15:17.3 DOWN 1 LAP

JUNIOR 15-18 USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
1 586 PETERSON, RUDYARD KALAMAZOO, MI 16 08:02.2 07:48.4 07:48.5 08:09.7 08:05.3 08:12.8 0:48:06.849
2 582 GUERRA, EVEREST OXFORD, MI 15 08:42.8 08:59.3 09:23.6 09:09.7 09:26.2 DOWN 1 LAP

3 583 OCONNELL, MARTY ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB 18 09:04.2 09:12.2 09:24.5 09:47.6 09:37.0 DOWN 1 LAP

4 584 WISSMAN, GINGER FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 16 10:03.1 10:02.4 09:57.3 10:04.6 10:20.8 DOWN 1 LAP

5 577 DEVER, ANDREW CYCLETHERAPY CYCLING CLUB 15 10:21.7 09:59.0 10:04.1 11:17.9 11:45.7 DOWN 1 LAP
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